4

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY JOINT RESOLUTION 59

January 30, 1996 - Offered by Representative Dobyns.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the joint resolution as follows:
- 1. Page 1, line 3: delete "former Soviet republics" and substitute "provinces of
 3 the Russian Federation".
 - **2.** Page 1, line 13: delete "country" and substitute "province".

5 (END)